City of Kress – Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Kress Senior Citizen Center, 306 Skipworth Kress, TX 79052 6:00PM – Tuesday – March 28, 2023

A. CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME GUEST/MOMENT OF SILENCE/INNVOCATION

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS

An opportunity for the public to address City Council on any subject not on the agenda, in accordance with Texas Open Meetings Act. City Council may not discuss issues or make any decisions at this time. Issues raised may be referred to City staff for research and possible future action.

C. CONSENT AGENDA

Approve minutes of Regular Council Meeting 02/23/2023; Approve February monthly department report(s); Kress Fire Dept/Financial Reports

D. REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Public Hearing to consider possible ordinance to allow chickens in Kress.
- 2. Consideration options for legal services for the City of Kress
- 3. Dawson Forensic Group findings for the Forensic Audit
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KRESS, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR THE 2023-2024 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND PROGRAM CYCLE
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KRESS, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF KRESS REPRESENTIVES IN MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE CITY OF KRESS'S PARTICIPATION IN THE TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM.
- 6. Consider a Cost Recovery Ordinance for the Fire Department
- 7. Consider items to be placed on City Council meeting agenda for 04/08/2023

E. Adjournment

Posted: 3/25/23 Time: 5:00PM

ATTEST: Johnny Taylor (signed)

The Council may enter closed session at any time during the meeting in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Gov. Code 551. This meeting is Also being conducted in accordance with the Disabilities

Act (42 U.S.C. of 1991). The facility where the meeting is held is wheelchair accessible and handicapped parking is available. Other handicapped services are available upon request if received at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.